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INDUSTRY DAY 

 
 
 

AGENDA 
 

23 July 2014, 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
AmVets Post 143 

1101 NE US Highway 50, Knob Noster, MO 
 
 
 

1:00-1:10 Welcome 
Opening Remarks 
Participant Introductions 

 
1:15-1:40 WAFB BCE Program Overview 
   Kansas City District WAFB Program Overview  
 
1:40-1:50 Small Business-Doing Business with the US Army 

Corps of Engineers, Kansas City District 
 
1:50-2:00 Procurement Technical Assistance Center (PTAC) 
 
2:00-2:20 Open Q&A Session 
 
2:20-3:00 Breakout Sessions (WAFB BCE USACE KO/RE/AE/ 

PM/EAL/SB; PTAC)  
 
 
 
 
 
 

“We succeed only as we identify in life, or in war, or in anything else, a single overriding 
objective, that being to continuously improve what we do, and to make all other 

considerations bend to that one objective.” 
 

 Dwight D. Eisenhower 
 
\ 

http://www.quotationspage.com/quotes/Dwight_D._Eisenhower/


 
WHITEMAN AFB  
INDUSTRY DAY 

 
PROGRAM POINTS OF CONTACT: 

 
WAFB BASE CIVIL 
ENGINEER (BCE): 
 
AARON N. WILT, Lt Col, USAF 
Commander  
509th Civil Engineer Squadron 
Aaron.wilt@us.af.mil 
660-687-3503 
 
Ken Nugent 
Deputy Base Civil Engineer 
Kendall.Nugent@us.af.mil 
Ph. 660-687-3503 
 
Mr. Mark Wheeler 
509 CES Programs Flight Chief 
Base Civil Engineer Office 
Whiteman AFB, MO 65305 
(660) 687-3609 
Mark.wheeler@whiteman.af.mil 
 
Whiteman Contracting 
 
Janet Judkins 
Infrastructure Flight Chief 
509 Contracting Squadron 
660 10th Street, Suite 222 
Whiteman AFB, MO  65305 
Janet.judkins@us.af.mil 
(660)  687-4291 
 
 
 
US ARMY CORPS OF 
ENGINEERS - KANSAS CITY 
DISTRICT: 
 
Program/Project Management: 
Mr. Kelly Miller 
Chief, Military Construction Section 

Plans, Program & Project Management 
601 E. 12th St, Room 532, Kansas City, 
MO 64106 
(816) 389-3317 
Kelly.b.miller@usace.army.mil 
 
Resident Engineer: 
Mr. Mike Chirpich 
WAFB Resident Engineer 
930 Arnold Ave, Bldg 705, Whiteman 
AFB, MO 65305 
(816) 389-3452 
Michael.c.chirpich@usace.army.mil 
 
Contracting Officer: 
Mr. Jay Denker 
Military Contracts Branch 
601 E. 12th St, Room 647, Kansas City, 
MO 64106 
(816) 389-3934 
Jay.b.denker@usace.army.mil 
 
Small Business Office: 
Mr. Arthur Saulsberry 
Small Business Manager 
601 E. 12th St, Room 646, Kansas City, 
MO 64106 
(816) 389-3927 
Arthur.e.saulsberry@usace.army.mil 
 
PROCUREMENT 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 
CENTER: 
Ms. Traci Baldwin 
Procurement Specialist 
135 W. Market St, Warrensburg, MO 
64093 
(660) 747-3193 
Baldwintl@missouri.edu 
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